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S.4 Q.8b In the long run, do you feel the Free Trade Deal with the United States will have ... .

BASE: Free trade with US positive effect

NUMBER OF
REGION AGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME WAGE EARNERS
Pra- Ont- Total French English Atl- Under 65 Or Under $35K-  $60K
TOTAL B.C. iries ario Quebec Quebec Quebec antic 25 25-34 35-49 50-64 Over $35K $59K Plus Single Dual +
Unweighted row 434 50 69 144 141 132 9 30 46 79 136 98 75 151 125 125 165 133
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 413 55 69 149 106 95 11 34 51 78 116 95 73 139 124 122 155 129

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
A positive impact on
Canada 328 39 54 125 91 81 10 20 37 61 S0 83 56 97 105 106 125 106
' 79.5 70.4 78.2 841 854 845 93.0 57.7 73.8 78.4 78.2 87.1 76.6 69.8 84.4 8.9 80.5 82.4

A negative impact on

Canada 40 7 7 8 7 7 10 5 8 10 6 11 18 10 7 14 10
9.8 13.5 10.0 5.6 6.9 7.6 30.5 10.2 10.1 8.8 6.6 14.8 12.9 7.7 5.6 9.2 8.1
No real effect 43 9 7 15 8 7 1 4 8 9 14 6 6 23 10 9 15 12
10.5 16.1  10.4 10.3 7.4 7.5 7.0 11.8 16.0 11.4 12.2 6.0 8.6 16.6 7.9 7.5 9.7 9.4
D.N.S. 1 - 1 * * 1 * 1 1
3 - 1.4 3 4 .8 7 6



